
   

 

PROGRAMME OF SERVICES 

DORMITION OF THE THEOTOKOS GREEK ORTHODOX  

PARISH, LAUNCESTON & COMMUNITY OF  

LAUNCESTON & NORTHERN TASMANIA,  

 

CHURCH OF THE DORMITION OF THE THEOTOKOS, LAUNCESTON  

 

2019 
 
 

Saturday 19 January Divine Liturgy 10.00 am – 12.00 noon 

 Followed by Small Blessing of Water   

Saturday 23 February Divine Liturgy 10.00 am – 12.00 noon 

 

Monday 18 February Blessing of Homes (Burnie Area) 10.00 am – 5.00 pm 

Tuesday 19 Blessing of Homes (Devonport Area) 10.00 am – 5.00 pm 

Wednesday 20  Blessing of Homes (Launceston Area) 10.00 am – 5.00 pm 

Thursday 21 Blessing of Homes (Launceston Area) 10.00 am – 5.00 pm 

Friday 22 Blessing of Homes (Launceston Area) 10.00 am – 3.00 pm 

 

Saturday 16 March                            First Saturday of Great Lent.  

                            Commemoration of Theodore the Recruit                           

  Divine Liturgy                                          10.00 am – 12.00 noon 

                     Followed by the Blessing of Kollyva in honour of St. Theodore 

                    Followed by General Memorial Service for the Orthodox Departed 

Saturday 18 May Divine Liturgy 10.00 am – 12.00 noon 

Saturday 22 June Divine Liturgy 10.00 am – 12.00 noon 

Saturday 20 July Glorious Prophet Elijah (9thBC) 

 Divine Liturgy 10.00 am – 12.00 noon 

Wednesday 14 August Forefeast of the Dormition 

 Great Vespers (of the Dormition) 6.30 – 7.30 pm 

 Followed by Funeral Hymns of the Theotokos 

Thursday 15 August DORMITION OF THE THEOTOKOS 

 Matins and Divine Liturgy 9.00 am – 12.00 noon 

 Followed by Procession with the Icon of the Dormition 

 Followed by Celebratory Parish Luncheon 

Saturday 21 September Leavetaking of the Exaltation of the Holy Cross 

 Divine Liturgy 10.00 am – 12.00 noon 

Saturday 19 October Divine Liturgy 10.00 am – 12.00 noon 

Saturday 16 November Holy Apostle and Evangelist Matthew 

 Divine Liturgy 10.00 am – 12.00 noon 

Saturday 21 December Saturday Before the Nativity of Christ 

 Divine Liturgy 10.00 am – 12.00 noon 

 


